Honaker Law Office

L. Allyson Honaker (859) 368-8803 allyson@hloky.com

August 30, 2023

Ms. Linda Bridwell, P.E. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

> Re: Electronic Application of East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. for Approval to Amend its Environmental Compliance Plan and Recover Costs Pursuant to its Environmental Surcharge, and for the Issuance of Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity and Other General Relief Case No. 2023-00177

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Please find enclosed East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc.'s ("EKPC") redacted attachments for responses to Commission Staff's First Request for Information in the above styled case. These attachments were originally filed in EKPC's 2022 IRP filing in Case No. 2022-00098 and the Commission granted confidential protection to these attachments in that case by Order dated August 7, 2023. Therefore, these attachments are being filed pursuant to the original Motion for Confidential Treatment that was filed in Case No. 2022-00098 and the Commission's Order in that proceeding, dated August 7, 2023 which granted confidential treatment to these attachments.

This is to certify that the electronic filing was made on August 30, 2023 and there are no parties the Commission has excused from electronic filing procedures. Pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, no paper copies of this filing are being made.

Sincerely,

L'Ally Henry

L. Allyson Honaker

Enclosures